COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR at the rates set forth in Exhibit “B” attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference herein. 
 (b) Expenses.  No travel or other expenses will be reimbursed by COUNTY. 
 (c) Maximum Amount.  Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b), the maximum 
payments under this Agreement shall be a total of THREE-HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($325,000) per year for Fiscal Year 2017-18; THREE-HUNDRED 
AND SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($375,000) per year for Fiscal Year 2018-19, 
FOUR-HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($425,000) per year for 
Fiscal Years 2019-20 and 2020-21, and FIVE-HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($575,000) for subsequent Fiscal Years; provided, however, that such amounts shall 
not be construed as guaranteed sums, and compensation shall be based upon services actually 
rendered. 

3. Except as provided above, the terms and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full